03-19-2002 Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102020777 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lafarge North America Inc. Continental Gypsum Company 2-27-02 Internal Address: Lafarge Gypsum Division Association Individual(s) Street Address: 12950 Worldgate Dr., Ste. 400 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Herndon State: VA Zip: 20170 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Mo General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment 🗀 Merger Corporation-State Maryland Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other \_ representative designation is attached: 🕒 Yes 🛀 No 💨 Execution Date: January 28, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignm No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 2,174,468 2,172,435 A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,170,927 75-718,525 2,004,289 Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 5 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Rachel E. Linzy, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 200.00 Internal Address: Hoyle, Morris & Kerr LLP Enclosed 4900 One Liberty Place 00000055 75718525 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

18/2002 GTON11 40.00 OP FC:482 100,00 BP 8. Deposit account number: 1650 Market/Street Street Address: Suite 4900

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Zip: <u>19103</u>

Rachel E. Linzy Name of Person Signing

City: Philadelphia State: PA

Rachel E. King

February 1, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Date

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONTINENTAL GYPSUM COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose mailing address is 265 Distribution Street, Port Newark, New Jersey 07114 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States trademark registrations and applications listed below;

WHEREAS, LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, whose mailing address is 12950 Worldgate Drive, Suite 400, Herndon, Virginia 20170 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, specifically identified below, the right to recover for past infringement of said marks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks.

## **TRADEMARKS**

Serial No.	Registration No.
75-219,733	2,172,435
75-219,735	2,170,927
75-219,734	2,174,468
75-718,525	
74-731,579	2,004,289
	75-219,733 75-219,735 75-219,734 75-718,525

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0463 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this Assignment, hereunto sets his hand

> ROSEMARIE JANUSZ NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 22, 2006

**RECORDED: 02/27/2002**